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The following State responses to the questions detailed shall amend or clarify the Coalition Announcement of Funding accordingly.  

	QUESTION/COMMENT
	STATE RESPONSE

	1)
	I was just wanting to get clarification about the “Coalition” grant eligibility.  I notice that the first grant for the developing coalitions excluded grantees of “Partnership for Success” and DFC grantees.  I did not see that in the eligibility requirements for the second opportunity for funding.  Are we, as a “Partnerships for Success” grantee eligible for this grant?


	No.  Please see Amendment One to the Coalition Announcement of Funding [http://www.state.tn.us/mental/A&D/funding_annoc/docs/AOF_CoalitionAmendment.doc] which added a new item (5) to Section 1.C. (Eligibility) on Page 5 of the Coalition Announcement of Funding as follows:

(5)
Only Coalitions who have NOT received Partnerships for Success (PFS) or Drug Free Communities (DFC) funding are eligible to apply under this Announcement.

All subsequent items will be re-numbered accordingly, bringing the total to thirteen (13) items for this Section (1.C. (Eligibility)).



	2)
	We are inquiring about eligibility.  If eligibility criteria for application is understood correctly, we have to be a non profit organization.  If this is so, please advise. 
	An eligible proposer is one that meets all Eligibility Requirements listed beginning on Page 5 of the Coalition Announcement of Funding, as amended.  See both documents found here:  [http://www.state.tn.us/mental/A&D/funding_annoc/docs/AOF_CoalitionAmendment.doc])  [http://www.state.tn.us/mental/A&D/funding_annoc/docs/AOF_Coalitions.doc]



	3)
	Are we eligible for the new grant for Coalitions? A few weeks ago you sent some information in a PDF file that said PFS grantees were not going to be eligible for either, but in the Announcement in only specifies that for Developing Coalitions. Just want to make sure I'm not overlooking something.
	See responses to Questions 1 and 2.

	4)
	I see that developing coalitions grant could be a regional coalition. Does getting the Partners for Success Grant preclude an existing Coalition from applying in regard to development of a regional coalition??
	Yes.  See responses to Questions 1 and 2.


